VFW Programs/Veterans & Military Support

Lynn Rolf, Ill — Director, Programs — [rolf@vfw.org — 816-968-1116
VFW Programs, Veterans & Military Support Programs, Mental Health Programs, VFW All-American Dashboard

Mark Herron — Assistance Director, Veterans & Military Support (Programs) — mherron@vfw.org &
veterans&militarysupport@vfw.org — 816-968-1102 & Financial Assistance for Service Members Coordinator —
FinancialAssistance@vfw.org — 866-789-6333
VFW'’s “Sport Clips Help A Hero Scholarship” Program, Financial Assistance for Service Members, Military Appreciation Program,
Adopt-A-Unit Program

e FASM Program (online application only) Active-Duty Service Members to include Activated Guard/Reserves

Mary Spencer — Grants/Programs/Awards Coordinator — mspencer@vfw.org/M.A.P@vfw.org — 816-756-3390 ext. 6287
e MAP Grants (assists with food/non-alcoholic beverages for VFW Posts and local military units)
e VFW Still Serving Grant
e Post Assistance Grant
e United to Combat Hunger & Homelessness Grant
e Adopt-a-Unit Program (local VFW Posts working with local military units)

e Memorial Commendations

e Legacy Citation of Merit

e Military Working/War Dog Citations

e USS Cole Memorials

o Teacher of the Year (Citizenship and Education)

o Public Servant Awards (Law Enforcement, Firefighters, Dispatchers, EOD, and EMT Awards)
e Flag Etiquette

o Life Saving Awards

¢ National Citations of Recognition (Programs)

John Linstra — Youth Programs Coordinator/Community Service — jlinstra@vfw.org & scouting@vfw.org &
youthscholarships@vfw.org — 816-756-3390 ext. 6787

e Voice of Democracy (Grades 9-12) Audio Essay

e Patriot’s Pen (Grades 6-8) Written Essay

e Scout of the Year (Must have received their Eagle Scout, Gold Award, Summit Award, Quartermaster Award, and 18

years old or less)

e General Scouting (Eagle Scout Letters)

e JROTC/Cadet Citations

o Howard Vander Clute Memorial Motorcycle Ride

e Community Service

Deborah Cuno — Special Programs & Projects Coordinator — dcuno@vfw.org & helpahero@vfw.org — 816-756-3390 ext. 6117
o VFW’s “Sport Clips Help A Hero Scholarship” (online application only) Veterans and Military Members
o VFW Website Solutions Program (websites for Posts and Departments)

Janice lvy — Staff Assistant — 816-756-3390 ext. 6231
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